To hear reports of all Town Officers and Appointed 

Committees; or, to take any other action relative 
thereto. 

Explanation/ 
Submitted by: Town Reports/Board of Selectmen 

ARTICLE 2A: To see if the Town will vote to raise and 

appropriate, or transfer from available funds, the 
sum of two-hundred fifty-nine thousand six 
hundred ninety-nine dollars ($259,699.00), or any 
other sum for the purpose of funding the Town’s 
additional assessment for the Mendon-Upton 
Regional School District (two-hundred two 
thousand two-hundred sixty-one dollars 
($202,261.00)); and for the purpose of funding the 
Town’s assessment for the Blackstone Valley 
School District (fifty-seventy thousand four hundred 
thirty-eight dollars ($57,438.00),  for the fiscal year 
beginning July 1, 2020, or take any other action 
relative thereto.

[...]

Annual road repair appropriation from the 

Commonwealth/Board of Selectmen. 

Recommendation:  Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 9: To see if the Town will vote to raise and 

appropriate, transfer from available funds, or 
borrow, the sum of five hundred sixty-two 
thousand three hundred eighty dollars ($562,380), 
or, any other sum, to be used for the construction 
and/or improvement of Town Roads to supplement 
those provided for under the Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts M.G.L. Chapter 90 Program; or, to 
take any other action relative thereto.   

Explanation/

[...]

Favorable Action Finance Committee / Capital 

Budget Committee 

ARTICLE 10:  Withdrawn 

ARTICLE 11: Withdrawn  

ARTICLE 12 A: To see if The Town will vote to transfer from 

the Community Preservation Fund FY 2020 CPA 
Trust Fund matching revenues of One-Hundred 
Ninety-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Six 
dollars ($196,836.00) the sums set forth below 
to the following Community Preservation Fund 
reserve accounts to meet the requirements of 
M.G.L.c.44B 6: 

• Historic Resources Account - $19,683.60 

• Open Space Account - $19,683.60 

• Community Housing Account -

[...]

Committee. 

Recommendation:  Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 12 B: To see if the Town will vote to act on the report of 

the Community Preservation Committee on the FY 
2021 community preservation budget, and to 
appropriate the sum of fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000), or any other amount, from the 
Community Preservation Fund FY 2021 estimated 
annual revenues  to the Community Preservation 
Committee Administrative Expense Account for all 
necessary and proper administrative expenses of 
the Committee for FY 2021;

[...]

revenues for the administrative and operating 
costs of the Community Preservation Committee 
for FY 2021. /Community Preservation Committee. 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 12 C: To see if the Town will vote to transfer up to thirty-

five thousand dollars ($35,000) from the 
Community Preservation Undesignated Fund 
Balance to fund 50% of the design and engineering 
for Leland Field per the concept outlined in the 
Recreation Master Plan; including all expenses 
incidental and related, or, to take any other action

[...]

structural soundness, is quite high/ Community 
Preservation Committee 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 12 E: Withdrawn 

ARTICLE 13: To see if the Town will vote to raise and 

appropriate, transfer from available funds, or 
borrow the sum of the sum of eleven thousand 
dollars ($11,000), or any other sum, for use by the 
Board of Assessors for recertification work required 
to comply with state law; including all expenses 
incidental and related, or, to take any other action 
relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 
  Submitted by: The requested appropriation would allow the

[...]

common driveway from being a by-right use to 
being a use requiring a special permit/Planning 
Board.  

Recommendation:   

ARTICLE 17:  Withdrawn 

ARTICLE 18:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and 

appropriate, transfer from available funds, or 
borrow the sum of one hundred fifty-nine 
thousand dollars ($159,000.00), or any other sum, 
to purchase portable radio equipment including all 
expenses incidental and related, or, to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 
  Submitted by:      The current radio equipment is at the end of life, 

unsupported by the manufacturer and are not P25

[...]

operations when working at any type of 
incident/Fire Department. 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee/Capital 

Budget Committee 

ARTICLE 19: To see if the Town will vote to raise and 

appropriate, transfer from available funds, or 
borrow the sum of eleven thousand and seventy 
dollars ($11,070.00), or any other sum, to purchase 
3 sets of personal protective firefighter gear (PPE) 
including all expenses incidental and related, or, to 
take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 
  Submitted by: NFPA 1851, Standard on Selection, Care and